
 

 

  NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS 
                        NEW DELHI 

Dated: 18.02.2021 

NOTICE 
 

****  
[ Subject: Conduct of DNB Practical Examination, June 2020 session 
 
Kind attention: All applicants for DNB Practical Exam, June 2020 session 
  

1. National Board of Examinations (NBE) announces the schedule of DNB Practical 
Examinations - June 2020 wherein the exam shall be conducted in OSCE format. 
 

2. The schedule of DNB Practical Exams for 14 specialties which shall be conducted in 
OSCE format is as follows 
 

Sr. No. Specialty 
Date & Day of DNB Practical 

Exam 
1 Radiation Oncology 27th February 2021 (Saturday) 

2 Anesthesiology 4th March 2021 (Thursday) 

3 
Otorhinolaryngology 
(ENT) 

6th March 2021 (Saturday) 

4 Orthopedics 16th March 2021 (Tuesday) 

5 Pediatrics 17th March 2021 (Wednesday) 

6 Obstetrics & Gynecology 23rd March 2021 (Tuesday) 

7 General Surgery 25th March 2021 (Thursday) 

8 General Medicine 27th March 2021 (Saturday) 

9 Radio Diagnosis 31st March 2021 (Wednesday) 

10 Respiratory Medicine 1st April 2021 (Thursday) 

11 Emergency Medicine 3rd April 2021 (Saturday) 

12 Ophthalmology 6th April 2021 (Tuesday) 

13 
Dermatology, 
Venereology and Leprosy 

8th April 2021 (Thursday) 

14 Family Medicine 10th April 2021 (Saturday) 
 

3. The concerned candidates will be able to download their admit cards from their Online 
Exit Examination Portal (OEEP) account as and when DNB Practical centres are notified. 
 

4. The practical examinations in remaining specialties are ongoing in the Conventional 
mode, schedule for which is informed to the concerned candidates through their OEEP 
account. 
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